

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

## **Exclusion from liability**

•Ed Lodge, its founders, and heads exclude all liability and responsibility for any amount or kind of loss or damage that may result to you (including without limitation, any direct, punitive, indirect consequential loss or damages, any loss of income, profits, goodwill, data, contracts, use of money, or loss or damages arising from or connected in any way to business interruption, and whether in tort (including without limitation negligence), contract or otherwise) in connection with our organization in any way. We also exclude liability to a third party for the same.

•You agree to indemnify and hold us harmless without limit against all costs, losses, claims, demands, proceedings, damages, penalties, liabilities and expenses of any kind, and whether in tort or contract, threatened, claimed or awarded against or otherwise incurred by us and those who represent us (or any of them) arising out of or in connection with these Terms and Conditions or the performance, non performance of services you contract to provide or your negligence

•You agree and understand that Ed Lodge is not officially recognized by the government owing to the fact that we are a newly-founded non profit and therefore we shall not be held accountable for any injury caused to you or a third party due to the aforementioned cause. If any issues arise herein from the aforementioned statement, We can hold you (including the possibility of a third party) liable for libel, slander and defamation as well.

**Note:** In accordance with our partnership with iVolunteer, certificates will be verified by our partner, which is a well accredited and globally recognized organization.

Our partnership with iVolunteer allows volunteers to register via Ed Lodge's dashboard on the iVolunteer website to verify their hours through iVolunteer. Volunteers who wish to receive verified hours for any official purpose may enroll through iVolunteer.

Kind regards, Ed Lodge